Transit 2*/ 2018
Amended Annual




Transit 2017/2018 Amended ey’

Kelowna

Annual Operating Agreement

» Annual Operating Agreement (AOA) is a summary
of budgeted revenues and costs

» Effective April 15t to March 31

» 2017/2018 AOA was approved and executed by
Council in August 2017

» Significant changes to transit service require an
amendment to the 2017/2018 AOA



Transit 2017/2018 Amended g
Annual Operating Agreement

» The amendment reflects:

» Improved on-time performance
» Increased Saturday service on Route 1 and Route 8
» Improved service optimization on Route 13

» Introduction of expanded and improved UBCO transit
exchange

» Expanded handyDART service



Transit 2017/2018 Amended '’

Kelowna

Annual Operating Agreement

» Improved service and expansion initiatives

» Approved by council in July 2017

» Increase of service hours beginning September
2017

» Approved by council in June 2016



20172008 BC Transit | Local Gov't City of
Total FPortion Portion Kelowna
COMNVENTIOMAL TRANSIT Crriginal ACA Amended ACA Difference Fortion
£06.69% 53.31% B3.67%
(of local Gov't
Expenditures portion)
Total Operating Costs £18, 547, 058 $28, 55, 6oo +93,082 $63, 721 $49,921 $41,70g
Total Lease Fees - Local Share %2 871,014 &2 871,014 S0 S0 %0 S0
TOTAL COSTS 21,318,972 $21,4612, 008 $93,082 $63, 721 $49,921 41,7009
Percentage Increase from Original AOA O.45%
20472008 BC Transit | Local Gov't City of
Total FPortion Portion Kelowna
COMMUMNITY TRAMSIT Crriginal ACA Amended ACA Difference Fortion
£6.65% 53.31% 38.51%
(af local Gow't
Expenditures portion)
Total Operating Costs £2,431, 552 2 550,074 $24,523 S, 540 %13,073 $5,021
Total Lease Fees - Local Share £105, 675 s105, 675 50 S0 %0 0
TOTAL COSTS 2,537,227 $2,561, 759 24,522 F11, 549 $£13,073 $5,021
Percentage Increase from Original AOA o.g7 %
20172008 BC Transit | Local Gov't City of
Total FPortion Portion Kelowna
CIISTOM TRAMNSIT Crriginal ACA Amended ACA Difference Fortion
G6.6g% 33.31% 73.70%
(af local Gow't
Expenditures portion)
Total Operating Costs %3, 262,924 %3, 235,558 (%27,360) (318,250) {$9,226) ($6,718)
Total Lease Fees - Local Share £126, 808 s126, 808 T0 S0 S0 50
TOTAL COSTS +3,389,732 %3,362,300 {%27,306) ($18,250) {$9,126) {0, 718)
Percentage Increase from Original AOQA -0 81 %




Transit 2017/2018 Amended g
Annual Operating Agreement

» 2017 portion of cost impacts were covered by
existing budget

» 2018 portion of cost impacts were built into the
2018 Provisional Budget




Questions?



